
K501080007_D 09/2012

KI00**04**

Pi¯ces de rechange
Spare parts list

SCARIFICATEUR
SCARIFIER



2

1

8

1011
12

13

14 16

17

19

20

21

21

18

547

3

9

15

186

1

4

2

3

-2-



Rep NÁ Ref. D®signation Description Qt®

1 KI02041604 SUPPORT MANCHERON NOIR BLACK HANDLEBAR BASE 1
2 KI02041601 VOLET NOIR BACK SHUTTER 1

3 K503000029- AUTOCOLLANT PRECAUTION D'EMPLOI STICKER "CAUTION OF USE" 1

4 K503000019- AUTOCOLLANT 100 D.B.A. STICKER 100 D.B.A. 1

5 K503000012- AUTOCOLLANT CASQUE STICKER "EARMUFF" 1

6 K503000008- AUTOCOLLANT REGLAGE HAUTEUR DE 
COUPE STICKER "HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT" 1

7 K503000007- AUTOCOLLANT DANGER SECTIONNEMENT STICKER "DANGER" 2

8 K340000040 CAPOT COURROIE BELT CARTER 1
9 K320070003 PANIER BAG 1
10 K309000034 ENJOLIVEUR ROUGE Ï133 RED TRIM Ï133 4

10 K309000016 ENJOLIVEUR BLANC Ï133 WHITE TRIM Ï133 4

10 K309000017 ENJOLIVEUR NOIR Ï133 BLACK TRIM Ï133 4

11 K309000033 ROUE Ï200 WHEEL Ï200 4
12 K306030043 COURROIE A22 V-BELT A22 1

13 K305010019 RESSORT DE VOLET SPRING FOR BACK SHUTTER 1

14 K305000048 AXE FIXATION VOLET AXLE FOR BACK SHUTTER 1
15 K305000044 ARMATURE PANIER BAG SKELETON 1
16 K300800802 ECROU PAPILLON M8 TIGHTENING HANDLE 2
17 K300461001 RONDELLE STARLOCK DIAM 10 WASHER STARLOCK Ï10 4

18 K300260801 ECROU H M8 EMB CR NUT H M8 NOTCHED SHOULDER 8

19 K300090803 VIS TP PLI22 M8 X 50/27 ZN SCREW TP PLI22 M8 X 50/27 ZN 2

20 K300020602 VIS CHC 6 x 12 ZN SCREW CHC 6 x 12 ZN 3

21 K300010831 Vis HM 8x35 EMB CR SCREW HM 8x35 notched shoulder 8

Rep NÁ Ref. D®signation Description Qt®

1 K330010101 HONDA GC135 * HONDA GC135 * 1
1 K330020110 BS 550 SERIES * BS 550 SERIES * 1
2 K302030091 POULIE MOTEUR Ï50 ales 19.06 ENGINE PULLEY Ï50 1
3 K301040002 CLAVETTE B.DROIT 4.76 x 4.76 x 37 KEY 4.76 X 4.76 X 37 1
4 K300040802 VIS STHC 8 X 10 BOUT CUVETTE SCREW STHC 8 X 10 1

-3-



2

13

16
9

15

91714
8

6
4

10

73

1

11
12

9

12

6

16

15

19

1714

13

18

11

7

10

2
1

4

5

3

8

-4-



Rep NÁ Ref. D®signation Description Qt®
1 KI02043603 CARTER SUPERIEUR BLEU BLUE UPSIDE CARTER 1
1 KI02042603 CARTER SUPERIEUR ORANGE ORANGE UPSIDE CARTER 1
1 KI02040701 CARTER SUPERIEUR ROUGE RAL 3000 RED UPSIDE CARTER RAL 3000 1
1 KI02040601 CARTER SUPERIEUR ROUGE RAL 3002 RED UPSIDE CARTER RAL 3002 1
2 KI02043602 FLANC GAUCHE CARTER BLEU BLUE LEFT SIDE CARTER 1
2 KI02042602 FLANC GAUCHE CARTER ORANGE ORANGE LEFT SIDE CARTER 1
2 KI02040702 FLANC GAUCHE CARTER ROUGE RAL 3000 RED LEFT SIDE CARTER RAL 3000 1
2 KI02040602 FLANC GAUCHE CARTER ROUGE RAL 3002 RED LEFT SIDE CARTER RAL 3002 1
3 KI02043601 FLANC DROIT CARTER BLEU BLUE RIGHT SIDE CARTER 1
3 KI02040703 FLANC DROIT CARTER ROUGE RAL 3000 RED RIGHT SIDE CARTER RAL 3000 1
3 KI02040603 FLANC DROIT CARTER ROUGE RAL 3002 RED RIGHT SIDE CARTER RAL 3002 1
3 KI02042601 FLANC DROIT CARTER ORANGE ORANGE RIGHT SIDE CARTER 1
4 K340000039 PALIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC BEARING 4
6 K306010038 PALIER BORGNE AVEC ROULEMENT Ï20 BEARING Ï20 1
7 K305000046 ESSIEU AVANT SOUDE FRONT WHEEL AXLE 1
8 K305000045 ESSIEU ARRIERE BACK WHEEL AXLE 1
9 K301000012 RIVET ACIER/ACIER 4x12 RIVET STEEL/STEEL 4x12 12
10 K300401002 RONDELLE PLATE 27 x 10.25 x 2 ZN WASHER 27 x 10.25 x 2 ZN 2
11 K300260801 ECROU H M8 EMB CR NUT H M8 NOTCHED SHOULDER 4
12 K300260601 ECROU H M6 Z EMB CR NUT H M6 Z NOTCHED SHOULDER 5
13 K300230601 ECROU RAPID M 6 C 4806B NUT RAPID M6 C 4806B 3
14 K300090603 VIS SPIRAFORM  6 x 16 SCREW SPIRAFORM 6 X 16 1
15 K300080606 BOULON TRCC 6 x 30 SCREW TRCC 6 X 30 4
16 K300010829 VIS EMB CR 8 x 12 ZN SCREW HM 8x12 NOTCHED SHOULDER 4
17 K300010615 VIS HM 6 x 30 ZN SCREW HM 6X30 ZN 1

Rep NÁ Ref. D®signation Description Qt®
1 KI02041603 BRAS GAUCHE MANCHERON NOIR BLACK HANDLEBAR LEFT PART 1
2 KI02041602 BRAS DROIT MANCHERON NOIR BLACK HANDLEBAR RIGHT PART 1
3 K503000056- ETIQUETTE POSITION ROTOR STICKER "ROTOR POSITION" 1
4 K503000031- AUTOCOLLANT ACCELERATEUR 

STOP SANS STARTER
STICKER "ENGINE SPEED VARIATION" 
WITHOUT STARTER 1

5 K503000004- AUTOC.MISE EN MARCHE MOTEUR STICKER "ENGINE START" 1
6 K308060011 LEVIER HOMME MORT BS DEADMAN LEVER BS 1 BS
6 K308060013 LEVIER HOMME MORT HONDA DEADMAN LEVER HONDA 1 HONDA
7 K308040012 CABLE COMMANDE DES GAZ THROTTLE CABLE 1
8 K308030007 CABLE REGLAGE HAUTEUR HEIGHT LEVEL SELECTION CABLE 1
9 K307020014 POIGNEE Ï22x100 HAND SIDE GRIP 2

10 K307020013 MANETTE INDEXABLE 1 POSITIONS HEIGHT LEVEL SELECTION LEVER 1
11 K307020010 POIGNEE GAZ THROTTLE LEVER 1
12 K305000047 BARRE GUIDON HANDLEBAR TIE 1
13 K305000022 ACCROCHE LANCEUR HOOK 1
14 K300440602 RONDELLE JZC M6 LARGE ZN WASHER JZC M6 LARGE ZN 1
15 K300430801 RONDELLE CONTACT M8 WASHER M8 2
16 K300220802 ECROU BORGNE M8 NUT M8 2
17 K300210601 ECROU FREIN H M6 BLOCKING NUT M6 2
18 K300080607 BOULON TRCC 6 x 55 SCREW TRCC 6 X 55 1
19 K300080603 BOULON TRCC 6 x 45 SCREW TRCC 6 X 45 1

-5-



8

9

1
5

7

4

3

2

10

6

Rep NÁ Ref. D®signation Description Qt®

1 KC01010001 PALIER AVEC RLT. DE 20 ASSEMBLE SELF-ALIGNING BEARING UNIT 1
2 K340000038 ENTRETOISE PLAST HEXA  22.7 x 35.75 X 25 SPACER H 22.7 x 35.75 x 25 14
3 K320020026 COUTEAUX FIXES 175 FIXED KNIVES 175 15
4 K305020006 RESSORT ROTOR ROTOR SPRING 1
5 K302030090 POULIE ROTOR TRANSMISSION PULLEY 1
6 K302020087 ENTRETOISE TARAUDEE 23.5 X 35 X 12.5 GRUBSCREW SPACER 23.5 x 35 x 12.5 1
7 K302020086 ENTRETOISE 20.5 x 28 x 7.6 SPACER 20.5 x 28 x 7.6 1
8 K302010083 ARBRE ROTOR COUTEAUX FIXES ROTOR SHAFT 1
9 K301020007 ENSEMBLE 2 GOUPILLES ELASTIQUES 6X55 + 3.5X50 2 PIN 6x55 + 3.5x50 1

10 K300040601 VIS STHC 6 X 8 BOUT CUVETTE SCREW STHC 6 X 8 1

-6-


	Feuille1
	Vue de mise en plan1

	Feuille2
	Vue de mise en plan2
	Vue de mise en plan3

	Feuille3
	Feuille4
	Vue de mise en plan4
	Vue de mise en plan5

	Feuille5
	Feuille6
	Vue de mise en plan6


